

Lauren Gandulla

Development Director

732-363-3335 x176

Lauren.Gandulla@arcocean.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## The Arc, Ocean County Chapter Hosts Community Yard & Vendor Sale on Saturday, July 14<sup>th</sup> in Lakewood

*Lakewood, NJ (July 5, 2018):* The Arc, Ocean County Chapter will host a Community Yard & Vendor Sale at their main office at 815 Cedar Bridge Avenue in Lakewood, NJ, across from FirstEnergy Park, on Saturday, July 14, 2018 from 9:00 to 1:00PM.

Members of the community are invited to come shop or sell personal items by purchasing a table for \$10. Vendors, selling items for a business, are invited to purchase a table for \$25 with 20% of proceeds being donated back to the local Arc chapter.

Items for sale include computer equipment, laptops, scanners, clothing, household items, decorative pieces, shoes, baby furniture, toys, books, and more.

In addition to the yard and vendor sale, The Arc will have Human Resources on site to discuss career opportunities and tickets will be on sale for the Lakewood BlueClaws game that evening for \$11.00 each ticket with a portion of sales benefiting The Arc Ocean County Chapter.

For more information please visit our website at <a href="www.arcocean.org">www.arcocean.org</a> and click on *Events* or call 732-363-3335 x176 to reserve a table. Tables must be reserved by Thursday, July 12<sup>th</sup>.

## **About The Arc, Ocean County Chapter**

The Arc, Ocean County Chapter, Inc. was established in 1955 with the mission to advocate, provide opportunities and supports necessary for all individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities to be accepted and valued as citizens of the communities in which they choose to live, learn, work and play. Today, the chapter serves more than 1,500 individuals through residential services, vocational services, and family support services.